PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
General Electric Company	09/12/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Institutes of Health (NIH), U.S. Dept. of Health and Human Services (DHHS), U.S. Government	
Street Address:	NIH Division of Extramural Inventions and Technology Resources (DEITR)	
Internal Address:	6705 Rockledge Drive, Suite 310, MSC 7980	
City:	Bethesda	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20892-7980	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10452095

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)480-0272

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: edison@nih.gov

Correspondent Name: Director, DEITR

Address Line 1: NIH, 6705 Rockledge Drive, Suite 310

Address Line 2: MSC 7980

Address Line 4: Bethesda, MARYLAND 20892-7980

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Director, DEITR, NIH

Total Attachments: 1

source=10452095-p0001 - p0002#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020695 FRAME: 0375

500495290

131794 CONTRACTOR'S CONFIRMATORY LICENSE TO THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Pursuant to, and in confirmation of, the provisions therefor contained in Contract Number 1 RO1 RR15396-01 General Electric Company (hereinafter, "contractor") does hereby grant and convey to THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT (hereinafter, "the Government") a nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable paid-up license to have practiced for or on behalf of the Government, throughout the world, in the manufacture, use, and disposition according to the law, of any invention embodied in the claims covered by the following application for Letters Patent and any resulting Letters Patent therefrom,

TO WIT:

Inventor's Name	Serial Number	Filing Date	Title of Invention
Christopher Judson Hardy Charles Lucian Dumoulin	10/452,095	5/30/2003	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ACCELERATED IMAGING USING PARALLEL MRI

Any license granted herein shall not convey any right to the Government to manufacture, have manufactured, or use any invention covered by the claims of said application for Letters Patent and said resulting Letters Patent for the purpose of providing services or supplies to the general public in competition with the Contractor or the Contractor's commercial licensees in the licensed fields.

The acceptance of this license shall not constitute any acknowledgement of the validity or scope of any patent, and the GOVERNMENT shall have and retain the rights to terminate this license at any time by mailing notice of its intention to do so to the undersigned at the address set forth below.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned has executed this instrument this 12th day of Sept 2003.

WITNESS:

Donald S. Ingraham, Attesting Secretary

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

Licensor

Christian G. Cabou, General Counsel

Global Intellectual Property and Legal Operation

GE Global Research

PO Box 8, Schenectady, NY 12301

(Address of Licensor)

PATENT REEL: 020695 FRAME: 0376

RECORDED: 03/25/2008